### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/1997

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amfac Resorts, Inc.		02/02/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amfac Parks & Resorts, Inc.
Street Address:	6312 South Fiddlers Green Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 600 North
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0829270	HARVEY GIRL
Registration Number:	0828900	
Registration Number:	0775925	HARVEY GIRL
Registration Number:	0689246	FRED HARVEY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)360-6598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-360-6000

Email: agoldstein@freebornpeters.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew L. Goldstein Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0929

00 0829

CH \$111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew L. Goldstein
Signature:	/alg/
Date:	02/03/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=harvey girl assgt#page1.tif source=harvey girl assgt#page2.tif source=harvey girl assgt#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0930

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS dated as of February 2, 2005, by and among Amfac Resorts, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Amfac Parks & Resorts, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee is the parent corporation of Assignor;

WHEREAS, on or about January 1, 1997, Assignor assigned the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule Λ to Assignee;

WHEREAS, said assignment was without a formal trademark assignment document of a kind suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignee now desires a trademark assignment document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the aforesaid assignment in fact and does hereby assign, nunc pro tune, as of January 1, 1997, and/or as of any time prior to the present when such assignment was in fact consummated, unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof and the registrations and applications for registration therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks has been executed this Aday of February, 2005.

Amfac Resorts, Inc. ("Assignor")

1/

3

Date: February 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0931

## **ATTESTATION**

State of Colorado	)
County of anapahoe	) SS )
KIRK H. HNDERSON	day of <u>Felausy</u> , 2005 before me appeared, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged f of the identified corporation and pursuant to authority duly

Susan a Clasendon Notary Public My commission experes 09/28/2006

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HARVEY GIRL	829270	May 23, 1967
DESIGN ONLY	828900	May 16, 1967
HARVEY GIRL	775925	August 25, 1964
FRED HARVEY	689246	December 1, 1959

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCSLIB1\651979\1

**RECORDED: 02/03/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0933